BOROUGH OF LEONIA ORDINANCE #2023-04

AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT CHAPTER 194 OF THE ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF LEONIA ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC", SECTION 194-30 ENTITLED "SCHEDULE I: NO PARKING".

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Leonia, County of Bergen, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Section 1.

Chapter 194 of the Code of the Borough of Leonia, "Vehicles and Traffic", Section 194-30 "Schedule I: No Parking", be and is hereby amended with the deletion of the following:

194-30 Schedule I: No Parking

A. Warwick Lane is hereby deleted from Section 194-30 "Schedule I - "No Parking".

Section 2.

All other provisions of Chapter 194 of the Code of the Borough of Leonia, "Vehicles and Traffic", of the Code of the Borough of Leonia are hereby ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. Severability

If any article, section, sub-section, sentence, clause or phrase of this Ordinance is, for any reason, deemed to be unconstitutional or invalid by any court of competent jurisdiction, such decision shall not affect the remaining portions of this Ordinance.

Section 4. Effect

This Ordinance will take effect upon publication as required by law.

Judah Zeigler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Trina Lindsey, Borough Clerk

		First Reading					Second Reading					
Council	March 20, 2023						April 3, 2023					
	М	S	Y	N	A	AB	M	S	Y	N	A	AB
Grandelis			✓									_
Davis		✓	✓						,			V
Fusco			✓					~	V_			
Hesterbrink			✓						1			
Terrell	✓		✓				/		1			
Ziegler			✓						V			
Mayor Zeigler							No A-				ļ	

Judah Zeigler, Mayor

ATTEST:

Trina Lindsey, Borough Clerk